AMENDMENT NO 4   
CONTRACT NO.  35458
FOR

Conduit Trestle Vulnerability Reduction, Design Services   
Pursuant to Ordinance No. 178685 and 181181

This Contract was made and entered into on the 8th day of September, 2004, by and between Black and Veatch Corporation, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

The contract is amended as follows:
1. Additional work is necessary as described in the Scope of Work as follows:  
a)
Negotiations to obtain a relocation agreement with the property owner at the Sester Farm site are anticipated to be more complicated and difficult than originally estimated.  Additional scope of work will cover work to establish an agreement that meets all Portland Development Commission (PDC) and Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) relocation requirements and is agreeable to both parties.  These efforts shall require an additional $12,100.
b)
Delays in obtaining responses and resolutions from Multnomah County on the Land Use permits at the Diack’s Pond and Sester Farms sites have far exceeded the normal timelines.  Additional funding is required to cover the regular contracts with Multnomah County for nine (9) months longer than anticipated, for multiple responses to the County to clarify restoration issues, and overall additional management time.  These efforts shall require an additional $38,308.
2. The total of the additional compensation necessary shall not exceed $50,408.

3. Extend the contract to complete additional work requirements.  This contract is hereby extended through September 8, 2009.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.



Black and Veatch Corporation   



By:  












Date














(Name and Title)










Address:     




            


Telephone: 




Approved as to Form:
CITY OF PORTLAND
                                                 

By: 






City Attorney
Date
          Auditor
 
          
Date







   


By: 








        Mayor/Elected Official
Date
